REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

e

FORM A.

-

SOLDIER'S APPLICATION
" FOR A PENSION

racky i

The Comptroller of Publie Accounts re-
serves the right to call for additional testi-
mony if he deems it necessary.

Name of Applicant.

!—ul#—ﬁ.‘ﬂ—._...,.l-- I..L.'. .1_'..;h w-._'l e |

Postoflice i ilyd =~ y

I

Filed _ Sepltember 5th, 1930.

UG oSN W P L == R |2

Pension allowed from MR ot

Rejec Aps 12t 931,—~
oA ..

A S AN AL ol .
Comptroller of

No proof of service.



REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

FORM A Torm 2900 8940-480.2m

Soldier’s Application for Confederate Pension

——— = - = —_— e —
= - T — ————

THE STATE OF TEXAS, }
County of 7 Juteaglrpd B+

., do hereby make application

I, [ ' . . - - A i el I
for a pe pursuant to the provisions of Articles 6204 to 6227, inelusive, of the Revised Civil Statutes
of 1925, & amended by 8. B. No. 27, passed by the Forty-first Legislature at its Fifth Called Session, and

all othér laws of this State relating thereto.

I served as a Confederate soldier (en-sailer) in the war between the States of the United States; or
(that T was a soldier who under special laws of the State of Texas during said war served in organizations
for the protection of the frontier against Indian raiders or Mexican marauders) ; or (that I was a soldier
of the militia of the State of Texas who was in active service during said war).

I served honorably from the date of my enlistment until the close of the war (or until I was dis-
charged or paroled in some military organization regularly mustered into the army or navy of t_llgr _I‘.:!nnfEf]~

orate States until the surrender). I was honorably discharged or ﬂurrendered___ﬂ_ . oy

2 In what county do you resgide?__ - ;

8. How long have yvou resided in said county? Gg - w e AEL N "
4, What ia your postoffice address? S‘\‘—Wﬁ J 7@_?’ e =
5. Have vou applied for a pension under the Confederate pension law and been rejected? 7""&_
6. If rejected, state when and where _w M s —

%  In what State was the command in which you served organized? ==

8, What was your postoffice address at the time of enlistment?

9, How long did you serve? M . 2"

10, Give, if possible, the date of enlistment and discharge \/ |t % ._e'_’f.s_l:":‘_
& ¥ i L
11. What was the letter of your company, number of battalion, regiment or battery? # tuled T Hused™

G, A‘W&ww B 0L N e -

12 1 transferred from one eommand to another, give time of transfer, name of command and time of
service _@aﬁ SUTERNTEENSTES T RS L : A TS

13. What branch of the service did you enlist in—jinfantry, cavalry, artillery or navr?._@_.__
L

i mgy Qoo R Caft T CTet

Wherefore your petitioner prays that his application for a pension be approved and such other proceed-
ings be had in the premises as aré required by law. . .

(Signature of Applicant) —y \ -"_x

Sworn to and subscribed before me mm___Lday ﬂfM o A 193 2 .

[Seal] County J udgEMLEuuntr. Texas.




REPRGBUCED FROW TME MHOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS 8TATE ARCHIVES

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

[Note—There must be at least two creditable witnesses.|

THE STATE OF TEXAS, }
County of ﬂZuzt[bHAu—

State of Texas, on this day personally appeared . ZAA\A—t g 4 €Al P AL e
o Sl = ST O ' , Who are personally known to me t ereditable eiti-
zeng, who, being by me duly sworn, on oath ata’cle that they personally ]mnw__gg é e gtaM,
the above named applicant for pension, and that they personally know that the said _
M J"-‘!f-f-; has been a bona fide reaident citizen of the State of Texas since

/ e? ﬂ ~ oo and that they have no interest in this elaim.

(Signature of Witness}...zw-/wv/
Aol
(Signature of Wimesa}ﬁm; PR e
o~

Sworn to and subseribed before me, thiﬂ_%_._. day uf_._éw 1Y a . A D. 193_‘?.
[Seal.] County J udgeMﬂmmty. Texas.

Before me, , County Judge o AN £ County,




LT

REPHODUCED FROW THE HOL DINGIS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES
e i S

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

(If possible the one witness should have served with the applicant in the army, and if go, let him state

in his oath his source of kmowledge, also any other information regarding applicant’s army service.)

THE STATE OF TEXAS, }

County of 12

Before me, i , County Judge of County,

State of Texas, on this day personally appeared.__ ; n

e = - ,» Who is personally known to me to be a ﬂrggitahla eiti-
zen, who, being by me sworn, on oath states that [h_a or she) is personally aequainted witllz %ﬁ-fﬂrﬂ:ﬂlﬂﬂ
apphicant, and that the facts set forth and statements made in his application are correct and 4*ue, to the
best of their knowledge and bélief, and that (he or she) has no interest in this claim, and said applicant’s
habits are good and free from dishonor. And further make oath to the following facts touching the atr];_.lli-

cant’s service in the Confederate Army: (Witnesses must state fully the source of their ];f?gwledgu of

applicant's service) s Il S

(Signature of Witnesg)___ R ==

sworn to and subscribed before me, this______ dayvef = 21018

[Seal.] County Judge wooo..._County, Texas.

®




REPRODUCED FROM THE ﬁﬂLDIHES OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

COUNTY OF HENDERSON

A B. CORKER. COUNTY JUDGE

JHO. W, BALLOW, County CLERK FRARMNK J. DAVIS, SurT. PUBLIC | HSTRUCTION

MRES. MARY JOHMNSOMN, DisTiicT CLERK
HOBSON GREEN, COuNTY ATTORNEY
C.C, PHARRIS, SHERIFF

WILLIE JOHNSON, Counry TREASURER
FRAZIER HOLLAND, Tax COLLECTOR
JHD, W, WOOD, ASSESLR

J. M. PINKERTOMN, CoMMissioNER PREE, 1
WL BARMETT, CoMMmisnoNER PRED. 2
H. . TURNER, CommissioniiEn PREC 3

T O, MILNER, CoMissionEn PREC. 4

ATHENS, TEXAS

September 3rd. 1930.

Mr Geo H. Shappard,
State Oomptroller.
Austin, Texaa.

Dear Siri-

Mr. J. 0. Cantrell,an ex confederate soldier,
has made appliostion for a pention, and from hear say
I am sure tlat he served in the Bonfederate service,but
sant remember the dates of enlietment and discharge ,further
than at the olose of the war he was disoharged.

Now you are familisr with the department at washington,
ard poseibly conuld get a ocopy of hie enlistment and discharga.
50 if you will do thie, will surely appreciate it, and it
might be that his appliczation oan go through. He does not
know any one who served with him that is living.

1 am going to Bend you this application and alao ask
you to imvestigate just a little bit as suggented nEE?u.
=

and oblige,
I am yours ﬁlgi ; -



K¢

R

Compteoller of Public Accounts

State of Texas
Austin

GED, H. SHEPPARD, COMPTROLLER
1. M, EDWARDS. CHIEF CLERK

ceptenber 5th, 1930,

Te The Adjutant General,
War Depertment,
Washinghbon, D G.

Doar Sir:

I have the honor to request the Military record

ﬂ'f k- J.G.Dﬂ.ﬂtrﬂll, ] w10 iﬁ

reported to have enlisted in Cumpueny

Repiment ., Ga. Infantry, under
Captain Estes.

®

in service in The Confederate States Army.

erzﬂ rPupﬂﬂtfully,

Lstorbiold
ﬂDﬁ%TRGT DF ITﬂ.T'E P EXAS

|

F

S, 10135
0 RY¥ DS DIVN
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__REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

e - = T L

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GEMERAL'S QFFICE

IN REPLY WASHINGTON Septe. 12, 1930

neremTo Qs Re Da

'H il e

Respeatfully returned to

L -]
The Comptroller,
State of Texas,
Austin, Texas.

Hathanial Estas was Captain of Company G, 26 Battalion Georgia lnfantry,

Confederate States Army, but the name J. C« Cantrell does not appear on the
. polls on fils for this company which sover the pariod in part from Septembsr

25, 1868 to Pebruary, 1864, last on file. Xo later record has been found
of his service,capturs, or parcle as of this organisation.

The records show however that onme B+ Fe Cantrell, private served in
the aboved named organisstion, enlisting August 14, 1863, at Carrollton,
Georgia.

The records also show that one J. C« Cantrell, private Company B, 68
Georgia Infantry, Confaderate States Army, sénlisted Maroh 4, 1862, at Camp

N ®

The Adjutant Genarel.
Bya o

- = . _! e . .
I £ 5 i A R E [l .
- —— R —— — — S




#h
u

L [ Marohid,"IB62, mt Camp MoDowell."

{ -y _

s v 8ince Shis 'repoPt i fAdle +0 tdentify My, Cantrell'as a mém-
“ " Dber of ‘the organization:in which he claims to have réndered ser-
~ 0 vige, 1t will bs necessary befors his application may be approved

g L »

NGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES
F ":: iy : - .';_ .u- : rlrth.:‘;“ : ik ' ]._.l“a_‘_—";ji"-ll;'- ! -I -.|'-‘-_: r%m.&-—

September 17, 1970,
=%

Hon. A. B. Coker, Co. Judge,

Athens, Texaa. ; .

Dear Judge Coker: _ : :
: Replying to your favor of September Zrd in which s

. ¥You enclosed an ;ﬂnlinata on for pension by J. C. Cantrell,

L Jou mare advised that in reply to my request from the War

Department at Washington for the service record of Mr. Can-

trell, I have the following report: .

"Nathanial Fatas was Captain of Company G, 26 Battalion
Georgia Infantry, Confederats States Army, but the name Y. C.
Cantrell dors not appear on the rolls on file for this company
whieh cover the perioed in-part from September 25, 18683 to Feb- .,
ruary, 1864, last on file. No later record has been found of
his service, capture, or parole as of this organization.

The recorda show howevar that ene B. F. Cantrell, private

lpfrud in the above named organization, enlisting August 14, 13&355}
at Carrollton, Georgla. e : :

b The ru‘}mrd_l also ihml: that one J. C. Gnhtrall.-prlﬂh Com-
é;@pnny'g,_ﬁﬂ Géor gl a Ihlhnhrrg_ﬂﬁnrndarn;g States Army, enliated

[ 4
¥ Latl

o

ftﬁit he ‘make proof of his military service as required by the

tﬁ :f:}-jPinifhn Law of this 8tate. 1If such proof ean be fur nished this

office, his right as a pensionsr will at that time have furthsr
consid eration. ' 5 Fre A L

5 : i , Yours very truly, @

ACTING STATE COMPTROLIER

JET/b ee: Ji C. Cantrell - OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS. .
Rt« #7 . .
: Athans, Tex., ta o




P mﬁcsn FIROWK THE HOL DINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVER, . . .. ...

-
|

e s Soldier’s Application for Confederate Pension

THE STATE OF TEXAS, }

County nf_-:ﬁﬁ}'--gl i
, do hereby make applieation

for a pennﬁg uraua.nt tﬂ the provigions of Articles 6204 to 6227, inclusive, of the Revised Civil Statutes
of 1925, as amended by H, B, No. 150, passed by the Forty-second Leg:mlﬁturﬂ at its Regular Session, and all
other laws of this State relating thereto.

1 served as a Confederate soldier (or sailor) in the war between the States of the United States; or
{that I was a soldier who under special laws of the State of Texas during said war served in nrgani.mﬁunn
for the protection of the frontier against Indian raiders or Mexican marauders); or (that I was a goldier

of the militia of the State uf‘%' ey - ~who was in active service during said war):
I served honorably from the of my enlistment until the close of the war (or until I waa dia-

charged or paroled in some military organization réegularly mustered into the army or navy of the Confed-

erate Statea until the surrender). I was honorably discharged or surrendered

(Give date and cause.)

That I have been a bona fide resident of this State continuonsly gince the LS " day. of
A‘{-Qtr_’.l;&ég(,_ A D/5ET

1. What is your age? f o = !

2. In what county do you reside? M - e = el |

8. How long have you resided in said county?_£7.0. - |

4. What is your postoffice address? . "? Qﬁm 'ﬂg Xf"qg /a# 7 1}

5. Have you applied for a pension under the Confederate pension law and been rejected? il 45X 2 '

6. If rejected, state when and where ""_.“h-_ﬁ-‘;’_ -

7. In what State was the command in which you served organized ?_JL!:@?A; e

8. What was your postoffice address at the time of enlistment? M!fﬂ-m@d&,

9, How long did you serve '?._lfj ~ - LA e

| 10. Give, if possible, the date ;]f enlistment and discharge _CMM‘

11. What was the letter of your company, number of battalion, regiment or battery?

19 6”1""?&‘ EFV'U“_A!‘-L*..- - —

12. If transferred from one com E to another, give time of transfer, name of command and time of
service ..F..‘gﬂ rwf J( 1_:::::-.

13. What branch of the service did you enlist in—infantry, cavalry, artillery or navy? 1

C / ¥ e :
14. Have you a wife with whom you are living ?,-_ﬁ,'&.ﬁfif s0, give date of marriage ,*7:% -
: 16. To what Race do vou belong ?M -

Wherefore your petitioner prays that his application for a pension be approved and such other proceed-

ings be had in the premises as are required by law, e |
(.4 ﬁéw | |

{ {Signature of Applicant) a2 '

o Sworn to and suhscribed hefura me this__2-4  day n _A.D. lgi:*_.

[Seal] County Judge J,L..ﬂ, e>—__County, Texas. _




REPROBUOED RONFTHE HOLUINGS OF THE T=XADSTATE ARCHIVED .

r."j: 'Y - i E
AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

e

[Note—There must be at least two ereditable witnesses.]

THE STATE OF TEXAS,
County of Benderaon }
Before me, Jno. W, Ballow , County Judge of_ Henderson County,
State of Texas, on this day personally appeared H. C. Turner ad
' f ]
Ve 1. Stirman 3 , who are persorally known to me to be creditable citi-

zena, who, being by me duly sworn, on oath state that they personally know___ J, 0, Cantrell

dajet s

the above named applicant for pension, and that-they personally kriow that the said.
1T & » . . ) ¥
G. CGantrell has been a bona fide resident citizen of the State of Texas since

__19?4-# , and that tW no mm%
Ll

2 Em w—

(Signature of Witneas) rcg'* '
e

(Signature of Witneas)

lat. ; M h
Sworn to and subseribed before me, this 4 day of... =i A B_ﬁﬁ_.
Ogg.-d A B acle i

County Judge__Henderson County, Texas.

[Seal.]



REPROBUCED FRON THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

(If possible the one witness should have served with the applicant in the army, and if so, let him state

i hig oath his source of knowledge, also any other information regarding applicant’s army service.)

THE STATE OF TEXAS, }

County of . . .

, County Judge of . County,

Before me,

Qtate of Texas, on this day personally appeared. e Siiic

. who is personally known to me to be a ereditable eiti-

zen, who, being by me sworn, on oath states that (he or she) is personally acquainted with the foregoing
applicant, and that the facts set forth and statements made in his application are correct and frue, to the
best of their knowledge and belief, and that (he or she) has no interest in this claim, and said applicant’s

habits are good and free from dishonor. And further make oath to the following facts touching the appli-

cant’s service in the Confederate Army: (Witnesses must state fully the source of their knowledge of

applicant’s serviee) — S ST L s 22ha el i

o m—

(Signature of Witness) ... ... e L

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this ____ dayof . | s B R

[Seal.] County Judge County, Texas.

®



REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

COUNTY OF HENDERSON

A, B, COKER, CoumMTy JUD@E

JHO. W, BALLOW., CounNTY CLERK
MRS, MARY JOHMEON, DIaTRICT CLERK
HOBSON GREEMN., COUNTY ATTORMEY
C, ©. PHARRIS, SHERIFF

WILLIE JOHMSON, CouMTY TEEASLURER
FRAZIER HOLLAMND, TAx COLLECTOR
AMO, W, WOoD, ASEEEE0R

FRAMNK 2, DAVIS, Surt, PUupLic INSTRUCTION

J. M. PINKERTON, CaMMinnioNER PRES. 1
W, L. BARNETT, CoMmMisEIONER PREC. 2
&, ), SAYLORS, CoMmissioNER Prec, 3
T. ©. MILNER, CoMMissioNER PREC, 4

ATHENS, TEXAS

March lst 1837

The Lomptreoller

dustin Texas

. PDaar 5irj

Trnlased, < hond You appliretin of ¥r J. M Gantrall, “er 0Cld Vettrans
Pention, ¥r fantrell enly served eightesn days ir the army, nma subtitute, Lqﬂr
1ntsr inlisted. but in « faw days aftar Vo Inlisted, the war was over, so He

did 1ot sarve sny undsr 11fs own nams, I theught His chamers were slim tn
rat . pantion, but lhis old wan li 1n destifuts pircunstar ceg, »nd 7 there
was & chanes for him it Tould he Tine,

Thanking You in wdvane Fer Your wttentin .,
l"I
Yours yery Truly. J
1.2 LanSd 4 b€ o

nty .hwizﬂ.




REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES
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REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

-
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FORM A.

SOLDIER’S APPLICATION
" FOR A PENSION

— ———— e —r
— —_— —_ e

The Comptroller of Public Accounts ree

serves the right to ecall for additional teati-
maony if he deems it necess=ary.

I

S S T R ey < ATt

L T o L

Name of Applicant.

J.0,0antrell,

~_Henderson

R. F. D. of Alebdt No. 7

Postoffice . Athens, Texas,

_County.

[ Y

Filed ___._March _ML-J..E&E.&_ = !

Approved

Pension allowed from

RE‘J Eﬂ M-..rﬂ'h E‘rd , lg 33 o .
nlle:r of Puhﬁ fcmunts

No proof of servics.

",

_=FE



REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

March 4, 1933,

17

M1, Js Ca Bﬂﬂt:‘.ll.
Route 7,
Athens, Texas,

Dear VMr. Cantrell:

I am in receipt of your application
for Confederate pension, but inasmuol as
you make no proof of youwr military service
as a Confederate soliier your applieation must
be rejeoted.

Yours very truly,

JHT t [T, Comptroller of I'ublie @
Acoounta ,



REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

COUNTY OF HIEN

JHNO, W, BALLOW, CounNTyY JUDGE

FRAME J. DAVIS, SuPT, PUuBLIE INSTRUCTION
B B WARREN, ComMisiioNER PRES, |

M, C. ANDREWS, ComMissiONER PREC, 2

H, &. TURMER, CoMMisRioNER FREC. |
WOH. CASEY, CoMMiSAiONER PREE, 4

poLPH B, TILLISON, CoUuWTY CLERK
MRS, KATE NOWLINM, DisTRIET cLEmE
A. O, BOYD, COUNTY ATTORMEY

JEBS SWEETEM, SHERIFF

0. A CARTLIDGE, COUNTY TREASURER
B DO. DICKERSON, Tax COLLECTOR

B, A CARROLL. ABSERSOR

ATHENS, TEXAS
hpril 27th. 1933

.I..r. LR ot |1 z I"" p-li'r[ﬁ';'lj-'l' r.l'l_'I'F']'__"!'r"II" TT]"‘TIT

st U TTON

Easiin Teeks 0 L =rEEeERERER e o

Fon, “eo H. (heppard

Nasr M'r. Shoppurds

[ I ks
ome time nzo wo hod some aorrspondance fn rasard %o Je Yo nntrell.s

savvica Vi The Confederate army, Mo A4  rot-huve any rocord of His
Meehnarze o arything of the kind, w 4 inas Pa has died, But His Widow

would 18ks wapv puek fo fry te vork samathing ceuk of this, “ho hegoa
A% mmm BRa pup tusity ay His nepvipo das o ubstitute, ot ng tn His enlist
ment. hulb He iever served ufter inlisting, as the war waz c.a.l Just nfter.

1 jugt wonder 1 wea veuu. ta uble %o anlvage anythin
out of this?

Yewrra very Truly. =

Eo "|,'

R L TRl e R

—

-—
-z

EPR 920 1923

RECEIVED

e




REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

Itm‘il -E'B' 1935[

17

Hon. John V., Ballow,
County Judge,
Athens, Texas.

Dear Judso Ballow:

I am in receipt of your letter of April
27th in which you reguest information in rezard to
the right of Mras. J. C. Cantrell as a pensionar.

You are advised thnt if ¥rs. Cantrell ocan
prove the mllitary service of her deceased husband,
Je C. Cantrell as a Confedemate soldie r, she might
be entitled to pension, however, it was elaired by
lr. Cantrell that he service first as a substitute
and that he then enlisted in the infantry. He only
claims eighteen days serviee . If the eifhteen days
service was rendered as a substitute soldier then
he would not be entitled to pension under such

service,

In order for Mrs. Cantrell to be eligible
for pension she must prove the servioce of Mr, Cantrell
in some regular organization of the Confedemte
States Army. If he enlisted as a member of the
State Troops of Georgia then he would not have been
entitled to pension under such an enlistment, as 1t 1ia
not claimed that he rendered aotual sarvice,

Yours very truly,

Comptroller of Publie @

Aogounts .,

JHT !E.,



